

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DEP14723

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>ENDOR

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 ' 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO: 0001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "KATY LICK (RARDIN) DS" PROJECT LOCATED AT KATY LICK, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/28/09 @ 1:00PM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THUS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDA-TORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, NOTE THAT PRE-BID MAY INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRE-SENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN THE STATE WILL NOT ACCE: 2009 AUG 27 AM 10:55 DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED WYPUFOEASING THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT Discol ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-472-8890

ESIDENT 550328627 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: •1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

26201

BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF THE TECH-NICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PRE-BID: FROM I-79 EXIT 119, TAKE US RT. 50 WEST FOR APPROX. TURN RIGHT (NORTH) ONTO CO. RT. 50/40 AT THE PASS DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE MOTEL AND LARGE MOTEL. PROCEED APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE NEXT RIGHT. TURN RIGHT ON CO. RT. 9 AND PROCEED APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO A STOP TURN LEFT AT THE STOP SIGN AND REMAIN ON CO.RT.9 AT THE CO. RT. 9 SIGN, FOR 0.4 MILE. GO STRAIGHT ON CO. RT. 11 WHICH PASSES IN FRONT OF THE WILSONBURG GRADE SCHOOL. FROM THE GRADE SCHOOL, GO 1.3 MILES ON CO. RT. 11 AND TURN RIGHT ON CO. RT. 7 AND PROCEED 2.3 MILES TO THE SITE. THE SITE IS LOCATED ON THE RIGHT ACROSS FROM THE ROAD SIGN TO THE MT. HOPE UMC. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

MA

<u> 304-472-8890</u>



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE Š

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

| 07/16 | /2009 | Selection of the second second | IMS OF SAL | | | P-VIA | | |) B. | 33333 | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--------------|--|--------------------------------|---|------------|----------------------|---------------------|--------------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|-------------------|
| OPENING DATE | :; | 08/27/ | 2009 | | · | BID | OPE | NING | TIME | 0 1 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP. | CAT. NO | ITEM I | IUMBER | | UNII | PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | 9 1000 500 | | | | |
| | DEGLITE | DEC EAC | u ven | DOD T | UAT CHD | ITS A B | TD 6 | OD TH | r und | r | |
| | | | | | | AFFIDAV | | | | | |
| | | | | | | JRCHASING | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | í | HE BID A | 1 | | |) I | |
| | 4 | | | | | HE PROVI | 1 | | | \ | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | t I | | 1 | RGINIA CO | | | LURE T | U | |
| | 1 | |) . | | | AFFIDAVII | | | FRID | | İ |
| <u> </u> | SHALL | KESULI | TMD | TZŰUA | LIFICALI | ON OF SU | UCH | RID. | | | |
| | MOTTO | TO DO | UCEED | | TO CONTE | ACT IS T | FO 5 | E DED | горист | | |
| | | | | | | THE NOT | | | | | |
| | | 3 | | | | SPECIFI | | | | j | |
| | | | | | | E CONSID | | | | | |
| | PROCEE | | CHASE | OKDE | K WILL D | E COMPIL | שבתב | ו טאו ע | ICE IU | , | |
| | FRUCEE | . ע. | | | | | | | | | |
| | CANCEL | LATION | . ти | e nte | ECTAB AE | PURCHAS | TNC | BECE | DVEC T | | |
| · . | | | | | | IMMEDIAT | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | TERIALS ALITY OR | | | | | |
| | | | | | | BID AND | | | | II. | |
| | HEREIN | 5 | CIFIC | HITUN | S OF INC | DID AND | יט ע | NIKAL | Ī | | |
| | HILKLIN | • | | | | | | | | | |
| | WAGE R | ATES: | THE C | NTRA | CTOR OR | SUBCONTR | ACT | UB SH | Ali PA | v | |
| | | | | | | ENT OF L | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | i | | SON COUN | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | 21-5A, E | | | | | | |
| | l. | 1 | | | | O THIS P | ROJ | ECT.) | | | |
| | | | | | · | · | | | | | |
| | ARBITR | ATION: | ANY | REFE | RENCES M | ADE TO A | RBI | TRATI | ON OR | | |
| | | | | | | EPT FOR | | | | | |
| | REQUIR | ED BY | STATE | LAW | CONTAIN | ED IN TH | IS | CONTR | ACT | | |
| | | | | | | F ARCHIT | | | | | |
| | PERTAI | NING T | D THI | S CON | TRACT AR | E HEREBY | DE | LETED | • | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | IS REQU | | | | - , | |
| | A CERT | IFICAT | E FRO | 4 WOR | KERS' CO | MPENSATI | ON | IF SU | CCESSF | UL | |
| | :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | ಾರ್ಥನಗಳ | 2565 6164 655 | TERMS AND COL | NIDITION | geissesses | 11150000000000000 | | |
| IATURE | | 7/ | | OCCHEV | LHOE SIVE FOR | TELEPHONE | | | lc | M TE | _ |
| | SCAMO | <u> </u> | ٠. | | | 304-47 | <u>ነ고-</u> ሮ | <u> 288</u> | | 1400 | (.74,2009 |
| \sim | | [트 | 55037 | | | | - 1 | ADDI | DECC CHAN | INEO | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



ANDORMA

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT . OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

| 07/16/ | 2009 | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------|--|---|--|---|--|---|--|--|---------------|--------|
| ENING DATE: | | 08/27/ | 2009 | | 1 | BID | OPENING | TIME | 01:30P | М |
| LINE | QU/ | ANTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEMA | JUMBER | SALITATORIA SI SERVICIO CON INCIGENTA DE CONTROLO CON | TPRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | ALL OF THE COVER OF C | THE IIS CONTINSURANT MERCIANT DOCUMENT EQUILDER SHALL BONDS: TED WIR SHALL BONDS BE OF WESEU OF ABLE IOF ABLE IOR LABIANTEN | TEACT: SNRSTED S TEACT: SNRSTED S TO SOUTH | CHECK UCCES ERAT. E ACT. E K IND O PETHEN O PETHEN IDED K IND OFFY GINIA PERIA BOOF BOOF | ED BELOW SFUL VEN LIABILIT UNLESS MINIMUM 250,000. URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE ENT (5%) STATE O D AS A B ISH A PE OF THE IN THE F CREDIT, AUTHORI ONLY BE NAL OR B THE 5% B L BOND. A TWO ING SYST | WILL BE IDOR SHAL Y INSURA OTHERWIS I AMOUNT | L FURNIS NCE PRICE SE SPECIF OF INSUF SEUL VENI SISK INSU OF THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE O BUSINE REDIT SU PERFORM | REMENT CH PROOF OR TO TIED IN CANCE OOR SHAL CONTRACT CONTR | L N EL R A HE | |
| i | REV.] | Į. | **** | **** | ****** | ***** | ***** | ***** | ** | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ö

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | 0000.0000.0000000000 | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP | VIA | F.O.B. | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-----------------------------|----------------------|------------|------------|----------------|-----------------|-----------|---------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|
| 07/16/ BID OPENING DATE: | | 00/27/ | 2000 | | | DID | DENING TIME | 0.1 | • 7 6 D M |
| (in the research section of | 1 | 08/27/ | | CAT | | | OPENING TIME | U 1 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | 4111Y | UOP | NO. | ITEM NU | MBER | , UNIT PRICE | | TNUOMA |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | - | | | | | | |
| | AML CO | NTRACT | OR IN | FORMA | TION FORM | OMB #1 | 029-0119 | | |
| | | | | | | | HED. YOU MUS | T | |
| | ſ | | | 1 | | | AN AVS DATA | | |
| | | | | - 1 | | | TY AS AN AML | | |
| Í | CONTRA | | | l l | | | ER 30 CFR 874 ATTACHED TO TI | | |
| | | i | 1 | i | | | AVS OFFICE AT | 16 | |
| | 1 | 1 | | | S.OSMRE.G | | AVS OFFICE AT | | |
| | 1 | t t | 1 | | | | ************* | * * * * | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | CO | NTRAC | TORS LICE | NSE | | | |
| | l | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | RES THAT ALL | | |
| | STATE | | | | | | G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTO | | |
| | 1 | 1 | | 1 | | | THE CONTRACTOR | | |
| | LICENS | | | 1 | | | RS LICENSE MA' | | |
| | | i i | | | | | IVISION OF LAI | | 1 |
| | CAPITO | L COMP | LEX, | 1900 | KANAWHA B | LVD. E, | BLDG. 6, | | |
| | RM 749 | -В, СН | ARLES | TON, | WV 25305, | PH. 30 | 4-558-7890. | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5 | | | | DE 21-11- | - | | ~ - | |
| | NUMBER | í | 1 | T I | INCLUDE I | HE CUNI | RACTORS LICENS | > E. | |
| | BIDDER | T I | L L | 1 | | | | | |
| | DIDDER | 10 00 | | | 111 | _ (' | *** | | |
| | CONTRA | CTORS | NAME: | | 4/ | モイ/7 | 121.49M | | |
| | | | | | ·// ~~~ | · 7—7/ | \ | | |
| | CONTRA | CTORS | LICEN | SE #: | | J. 166. | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | | |
| | | | | [| | | TO 5115117011 | | |
| | l | | | | | - | TO FURNISH A | ΩE | |
| | CUPY UI A PURCI | į. | | | | SE LKIU | R TO ISSUANCE | U۲ | |
| | A I UKCI | IIAJE U | ,DL (() | JUNIN | | | | | |
| , | | | | VX.51484514141 | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | - <u> </u> | | SEEREV | ERSE SIDE FOR T | TELEPHONE | | N DATF | |
| | IN BOL | 5 | | the Charles | | 304.47 | Z-8890 | Au | £005,45.p |
| TITLE | ESIDEUT | FEI | N 55035 | 2267 | _ | *** | · ADDRESS CHA | NGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | | | | | | ADDRESS | N SPACE ABOVE LA | BELE | D 'VENDOR' |



NOUNE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

DEP14723

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

*TUBANB*S

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON BE REMEDIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

550328677

<u>304-472-889</u>0

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

J F ALLEN COMPANY

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | IMS OF SAL | E | SHIP | /iA | F | .O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|------------------|---|--|---|--|--|---|---|--|---------------|
| 07/16/ | | <u> </u> | | | | | <u> </u> | | |
| BID OPENING DATE | | 08/27/ | i de la marca de la composición de la c | e kar | | BID | OPENING | TIME (| 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | ÇAT. NO. | ITEM NU | MBER | UN | TPRIÇE | AMOUNT |
| | CONTRAEXISTI ANY FA CONTRAGUARAN AT ITS CONSTR ALLOTT FURTHE CONTAI (3) T IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T CERTIF | NG AT ILURES CTOR I TEE PE EXPEN (C) UED AS ED FOR (D) R DEFI NED HE ERMINA (A) T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY | DURI ILL M THE D DUE N ANY RIOD SE. BEIN WORK GUAR NED I REIN. THIS RITIN UDICE ED TH CALEN IL, R | NG TH AINTA ATE O TO TH SHALL ONE-Y G AN UNDE ANTEE N THE CONTR G BY AT TH DAR D | E ONE-YEA IN THE PR F THE ACC E NEGLIGE HE WORK T BE CORRE EAR GUARA EXTENSION R THE CON S CONCERN TECHNICA ACT MAY B THE DIREC NY OTHER E CONTRAC AYS WRITT RECEIPT | DJECT TEPTANCE NCE OR HAT DEV CTED BY NTEE PE OF THE TRACT. ING REV L SPECI E CANCE TOR OF RIGHT O TOR IS EN NOTI | O THE CO OF THE WORKMANS ELOPS DO THE CON RIOD SHA PERFORM EGETATION FICATION FICATION CEPENSON GIVEN NO CE, (DEL | ONDITIONS WORK. SHIP OF JRING THE NTRACTOR ALL NOT IN MANCE TIN ON MAY BE NS WHOLE OF ING, IT MAY IT LESS IVERED E | S |
| | VENDOR PERMIT MATERI PERMIT (5) T ACCORD | TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B) S OR R ECHNIC ALL ANCE W | OBTA ALL TI AND I OBTA ELATEI AL SPE WORK U | IN AL RANSP ROM IN AN D JOB ECIFI JNDER HE SPI | ESPONSIBI L NECESSA DRTATION THE JOB S Y AND ALL PERMITS. CATIONS: THIS CON ECIFICATI | RY DIVI OF EQUI ITE. REQUIR TRACT S ONS PRE | SION OF PMENT AN ED CONST HALL BE PARED FO | HIGHWAYS ID TRUCTION IN | |
| SIGNATURE | gMT. | <u> </u> | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR T | TELEPHONE | IDITIONS 2-889 0 | DITE | 2005, AS. PU |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTE | ĒD | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP | VIA | FOB | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|---------------------------------------|--|---------------|-----------|---------------------|---|--------------|----------------------------|---------------|--------------|
| 07/16/2 | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 140100010001000 | <u>08/27/</u> | 2009 | 500g (<u>1</u> 100 | 279000000000000000000000000000000000000 | BID | OPENING TI | 4E 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | TITY | UOP | CAT | ITEM NU | MBER | UNIT PRIC | Έ | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | PROJEC. | T. SA | ID | | | | | | |
| ľ | | | F I | INCO | RPORATED | HERE IN | BY REFEREN | ICE . | |
| | | | | | | | IONS THERE | | |
| M | ADE P | ROPERL | YAP | ART O | F THIS CO | NTRACT, | AND CONSIS | STS OF | |
| I | | | AS PR | EPARE | D BY ACKE | NHEIL E | NGINEERS & | | |
| 1 | SEOLOG | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | (6) P | | 1 1 | | LETION: | | | | |
| | ODI TO | | I | | SHALL FL | | | - 0- | |
| 1 | | |) 1 | | | | ED SCHEDULE E FORM INCL | | |
| | | | | | | | R APPLICATI | | |
| | | | | | | | AT THE PAY | | |
| j. | | | 1 1 | | | | AFTER RECE | | |
| | | ATION | | | | 2 | | , | |
| - | | | | | | | | | |
| 0 | (7) AI | | l F | 1 | ARTIAL PA | | | | • |
| | | | | | | | DIC BASIS, | SUBMIT | |
| 1 | | ž. | | | | | T OF WORK | | |
| | | | 1 | 2 | | | . THE AMOU | ſ | |
| | | | | l l | | | TUAL QUANTI URES OR THE | | |
| | | | | | D DFON ON ASED UPON | |) | - | |
| | LKCLN | Com | | T, D | HOLD OI ON | I A LUM | SOR. | | |
| В | ANKRU | PTCY: | IN T | IE EV | ENT THE V | ENDOR/C | ONTRACTOR F | ILES | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | E. | , | ION, THIS | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | RMINATED WI | THOUT | |
| F | URTHER | R ORDE | R. | | | | n.i | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| R | EV. 1/ | /2005 | | | | | A. | | |
| | necent | -Nor F | 00 40 | - 05 | DOMESTIC | CTEEL D | DODUCTO | | |
| P | KEFEKE | INCE F | טא טאו | י אט | DOMESTIC | SIEEL P | RODUCIS | | |
| 1 | . EXC | FPT W | HEN A | ITHUB | TZED RY T | HE DIRE | CTOR OF THE | | |
| 1 | | ** | | | 4.4 | | BSECTION 2 | | |
| | | 1 | | | | | EEL PRODUCT | | |
| | | ì | | | | | N THOSE STE | | |
| | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | | | | • | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR T | ERMS AND CON | NDITIONS | IN ATE | |
| -9Y | NTS | Icci | | <u> </u> | | 304-47 | <u> </u> | Aug | C005, 45. |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DEP14723

| | PAGE |
|---|------|
| x | |
| | 9 |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | ED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|---------------------------------|--|--|---|-----------------------|
| 07/16/ | ····· | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 08/ | /27/2009 | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | JCTS MADE IN T | HE UNITED STATES | . AS USED IN | |
| The state of the s | 0 3 0 0 E 8 9 | CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER IMSTRUCTURE, INCOR HIGHWAYS, OF COOLING OR COULPMENT, OR COUL | T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6, | ON TO, ALTERATI BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROA ON OF ANY HEATI TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH TH | ON DS NG |
| | S F F S H | SHAPED, DRAWN, ABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION IEARTH, BASIC | S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING | D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, | |
| | A 0 | MERICA AND IN | " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR | TORY, CONTINENT | 1 |
| | WRITI | 1 1 | E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE | - | |
| | E T H | XCEED ONE TEN OTAL CONTRACT UNDRED DOLLAR REATER. FOR T | ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), WI HE PURPOSES OF T | T (.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, TH | |
| SIGNATURE | nn-7/ | 7.77 | TELEPHONE | inta- | TE |
| TILAN T | 11/1061 | FEIN | 304-47 | | trd. 54.5002 |
| """ \ | - 11 ≥ 11 - | (てへつつり) | | ■ I ADDRESS CHANG | SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

550328627



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10.000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

5032862

<u> 204-472-8890</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550328627

TELEPHONE

304-472*-88*90

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE 08/27/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAIT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14723... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO√'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

364-477-889C



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FO.B. 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE LINE UOP. ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT NO. 3 NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MAIDE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



***709035406**

BUCKHANNON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | TÉD. | TER | MS OF SA | Ē | SHI | P VIA | F.O.E | 3 | FREIGHT TERMS | |
|----------------------------|-----------------|----------|-------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|---------------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|----------|
| 07/16/ BID OPENING DATE | | 00 (07 (| 2000 | | | 5.75 | Shelling T | | | |
| LINE | Quan | 08/27/ | 2009 UOP | CAT | TC NA N | INWBER RID | OPENING T | | L:30PM | |
| LINL | Quai | VIII I | uor | NO. | 112(01) | IUMBER | UNTIF | HICE | AMOUNT | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | TUE DI | D GUOU | 1 D. CO | | TUTO II | CODMATIC | | E40E 0E | | |
| | | | | | | IT BE CON | N ON THE SIDERED: | FACE UF | | |
| | CEALED | n I D | | | | | | | | |
| | SEALED | 910 | | | | | | | | |
| | BUYER: | | | | CB-2 | 7 | | | | |
| | BUTER | | | | LB-2 | 3 | | | | ĺ |
| | RFQ. N | 0.: | | | DEP1 | 4723 | | | | |
| | BID OP | ENING | DATE: | | 08/2 | 7/2009 | | | - | |
| | BID OP | ENING | TIME: | | 1:30 | PM | | | : | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | IS NECES | SARY | | |
| | TO CON | | 1 | ŀ | NG YOUR | BID: | | | | |
| | | ≾⊄ | 24- | 477 | - <i>889</i> - | -1 | | | | |
| | VENDUB | SHUIII | ופווס ר | итт ы | TTU TUCT | Dein tu | E CURRENT | | | |
| | | | | | | | T PROCESS | ING: | | |
| | | 7 | ·0. | Sox | 7049 | | | | | |
| | | R | x-1- | \ | 1.1. | WV ZE | 201 | | | |
| | | | بالمدي | * } | 1-7-5-7-7 t - | | · | - | | Ì |
| | | | | | AME OF P | ERSON TO | CONTACT | | | |
| : | CONCERN | 1 | | • | | ļ | | | | |
| : | | N | ren | Y=Y | · > \\ \\ \\ \ | ィビビビバ | \ | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | SEEREV | EBSE SIDE FOR | TERMS AND CON | IDITIONS | | | |
| SIGNATURE | MOZ | | | <u>-</u> | | TELEPHONE | z- <i>8890</i> | MIE | £005,45 | |
| пт | · · · · · · · · | | Y = N = | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 4 حصو | | | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE | \dashv |



***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14723

| PA | Gl | |
|----|----|----------|
| | | k |
| | 1 | 5 |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | ED | TER | MS OF SAI | Ε | | SHIP VIA | L | | F.O.B. | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---|----------------|---|-------------|-----------------|------------|---|-------------------|---------|--|-------------------|
| 07/16/ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| DID OPENING DATE: | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 08/27/ | 0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000 | CAT | | | | OPE | NING TI | XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | YTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | | ITEM NUMB | EH | | UNITPRI | .E | AMOUNT |
| | **** | титс | тет | UE EN | n ne | PEN | NEP14 | 723 | ***** | TOTAL • | |
| | | 11113 | 13 (| 11th L14 | D 01 | IXI W | DL1 13 | 123 | ***** | TOTAL. | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | , | | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | | |
| | | , | | | | | | ٠., | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | İ | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 4444444 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | - | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 4 | | t | |
| | | | | | | e | | | | | |
| | | | | | | : | | - | | · | · |
| | | | | | | | ; | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | · |
| | | | | | | | | | , š | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | , | | | | AND DESCRIPTION | | a saa saa saa saa saa saa saa saa saa s | 214 1142 CH 1 1 1 | | | |
| GNATURE | MAR | , / | | SEE RE | /ERSE SI | DE FOR TER | MS AND CON LEPHONE | | | PATE | 24.7000 |
| TLEY | 4111-18 | رير ا <u>د</u> | IN . | | | 3 | 04-4 | <u>וס '8</u> | | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

Katy Lick (Rardin) DS DEP14723

Contractor's Bid Sheet

| Vendors Name: T.F.M.E.J.Company | |
|---------------------------------|--|
|---------------------------------|--|

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| | , | | | |
|--|---|--|--|-----------------------------|
| ITEM | | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIFTION | Same | |
| | | () () () () () () () () () () | | |
| | 7.0 | Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid) | LS | \$7400.00 |
| 1.1 | LS | (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid) | 100 | * ,700.00 |
| | | Construction Layout (Lump Sum) | | |
| 2.1 | LS | (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid) | LS | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 2.1 | 100 | (Common Concessed 575 of the Total Paris Discourse) | | |
| | | Quality Control (Lump Sum) | | |
| 3.1 | LS | (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid) | LS | \$ 2,000 . 00 |
| | | | | |
| | | Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum) | | |
| 4.1 | LS | (Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid) | LS | \$3,000.00 |
| | | | 005 00 | • 3 JE 5 60 |
| 4.2 | 110 Tons | Road Restoration Stone | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,750.00 |
| | 7.6 | Co. Line Polonica | \$5000 DO | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 5.1 | LS | Gas Line Relocation | 3500.00 | * 5,000.00 |
| 6.1 | 150 LF | Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot) | \$ 25.00 | \$ 3,750.00 |
| 0.1 | 130 LF | Type I Britin (I of Birear 1 000) | | 3, 33,33 |
| 6.2 | 15 LF | Type II Ditch (Per Linear Foot) | \$ 25.00 | \$ 375.00 |
| 0.2 | 15 151 | Typo II Ditoli (1 or Balton 2 dos) | | |
| 6.3 | 135 LF | Type I Underdrain (Per Linear Foot) | \$ 100.00 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| | | | | |
| 6.4 | 117 LF | Type II Undredrain (Per Linear Foot) | \$ 85.00 | \$ 9,945.00 |
| | | | | |
| 6.5 | 1 Ea | Drop Inlet (Per Each) | \$2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| | | | 0 / 0 00 | 0 = 100 |
| 6.6 | 85 LF | Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot) | 3 60.00 | \$5,100.00 |
| | 1.5 | (1.1. p. 1/p., r1) | 6 JEA 00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 6.7 | 1 Ea | Splash Pad (Per Each) | 3 150.00 | " 1 <u>50.00</u> |
| 7.1 | 2100 CY | Unclassified Excavation | \$4.00 | \$ 8,400.00 |
| /.1 | Z100 C1 | Oliving Diverting | | <u> </u> |
| 8.1 | 50 SY | Soil Cover | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 5.7 | | | | |
| 9.1 | 240 LF | Sediment Control | \$ 2.00 | \$ 480.00 |
| 1 | | | | |
| 10.1 | 1 ACRE | Revegetation (Per Acre) | \$ 5700.00 | \$5700.00 |
| | | | _ | |
| | | | | |
| ****** | ****** | | ************************************ | |
| | | | | |
| | | TOTAL | | 576,150.00 |
| ************************************* | *************************************** | TOTAL | <u> </u> | 10,100.00 |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General Information |
|---|
| Contractor Name: 17. Alex Complete Tax Payer ID No.: 550328677 Address: PO. Box 2049 City: Box Marie: N Zip Code: 2620 Phone: 304-472-8890 Fax No.: 304-472-8897 E-mail address: Marie Tenne Tenne Tenne Com |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. |
| I, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. |
| Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Date Aug. 74, 7003 Signature muchael A traintie VII DESIDEUT |
| IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet. |

| | Search Criteria: ® Primary Entity C | Related Entity CHide Ended | Search Criteria: © Primary Entity C Related Entity C Hide Ended Relationships © Show Ended Relationships Entity Name: J F ALLEN | ntity Name: | Mail To: | Send |
|---|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|---|------------------|--|---------------------------------------|
| AVS OFT Report - 8/24/2009 7:32:54 AM All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (139828) JF Allen Co Description Related Entity Related Entity President (139829) John C Allen 51% 1/1/1980 Shareholder (139829) John C Allen 51% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139830) James F Allen Iv 12% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Iv 12% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Iv 12% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Iv 12% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Iv 12% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Iv 12% 1/1/1988 Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith 1/1/1985 Director (139832) Michael D Griffith 1/1/1985 Director (139832) Michael D Griffith 1/1/1985 Director (139832) Michael D Griffith 1/1/1985 Director (139832) Michael D Griffith 1/1/1985 Director (135365) Gregory S Hadjis 1/1/1986 Secretary (135366) Mary E Lydon 1/1/30/1996 Secretary (135366) Mary E Lydon 1/1/30/1996 | (139828) J F Allen Co | Load Re | Sport : | | | |
| AVS OFT Report - 8/24/2009 7:32:54 AM All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co Description Related Entity % Ownership Regin Date President (139829) John C Allen 51% 1/1/1980 Shareholder (139829) John C Allen 5% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139830) James F Allen Iv 5% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139830) James F Allen Iv 28% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% 1/1/1988 Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith Jr 36% 1/1/1985 Director (139832) Michael D Griffith 3/1/1985 Uice President (15365) Gregory S Hadjis 3/1/2003 Vice President (15365) Gregory S Hadjis 3/1/2003 Director (153866) Mary E Lydon 1/1/30/1996 Secretary (153866) Mary E Lydon 1/1/30/1996 | 3 of 1 P | | Select a format | | e de des des des des des des des des des | reporter of a financial devaluance of |
| All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co Description Related Entity % Ownership Begin Date President (139829) John C Allen 51% 1/1/1980 Shareholder (139829) John C Allen Iv 5% 1/1/1982 Director (139830) James F Allen Iv 12% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 28% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% 1/1/1988 Director (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% 1/1/1988 Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith 1/1/1986 1/1/1986 Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis 3/1/2003 3/1/2003 Vice President (155366) Mary E Lydon 1/1/301996 1/1/30196 Secretary 1 of 1 1/1/31 1/1/30196 | + | AVSO | FT Report - 8/24/2009 7:32:54 A | M | | |
| Description Related Entity % Ownership Begin Date President (139829) Jbhn C Allen 51% 1/1/1980 Shareholder (139829) John C Allen 51% 1/1/1980 Shareholder (1535367) Michael S Allen 5% 1/1/1980 Director (139830) James F Allen Iv 12% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Ir 28% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Ir 28% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Ir 36% 1/1/1988 Vice President (139831) John C Allen Ir 36% 1/1/1988 Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith 1/1/1985 Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis 3/1/2003 Vice President (155366) Mary E Lydon 1/1/30196 Director (155366) Mary E Lydon 1/1/30196 Jof I 1/1090 | of 5 ♣ ♣ ♣ ₽ Psn O | All OFT's where the | e selected entity is listed as an entity o | r related entity | | |
| Description Related Entity % Ownership Begin Date President (139829) John C Allen 51% 1/1/1980 Shareholder (139829) John C Allen 51% 1/1/1980 Shareholder (139830) James F Allen Iv 5% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139830) James F Allen Iv 28% 1/1/1988 Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% 1/1/1980 Director (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% 1/1/1980 Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith 36% 1/1/1985 Director (139832) Michael D Griffith 1/1/1985 1/1/1985 Vice President (153365) Gregory S Hadjis 3/1/2003 3/1/2003 Vice President (153366) Mary E Lydon 11/30/1996 11/30/1996 Secretary 1 of 1 1 of 1 1 1/1/1996 | | Er | ntity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co | | | |
| President (139829) John C Allen 51% Shareholder (155367) Michael S Allen 5% Director (139830) James F Allen Iv 12% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Ir 28% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% Director (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% Director (139832) Michael D Griffith 36% Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Director (155366) Mary E Lydon (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary 1 of 1 | Parent Entity | Description | Related Entity | % Ownership | | End D. |
| Shareholder (139829) John C Allen 51% Shareholder (139830) James F Allen Iv 5% Director (139830) James F Allen Iv 12% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 28% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% Director (139832) Michael D Griffith 36% Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis 5% Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis 5 Director (155366) Mary E Lydon 5 Secretary 1061 1061 | (139828) J F Allen Co | President | (139829) John C Allen | | 1/1/1980 | |
| Shareholder (15367) Michael S Allen 5% Director (139830) James F Allen Iv 12% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 28% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% Director (139832) Michael D Griffith 36% Vice President (153853) Michael D Griffith (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis (155365) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon Jof 1 10f 1 | (139828) J F Allen Co | Shareholder | (139829) John C Allen | 51% | 1/1/1980 | |
| Director Shareholder Shareholder Shareholder (139830) James F Allen Iv Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr Director (139832) Michael D Griffith Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155365) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon J of 1 | (139828) J F Allen Co | Shareholder | (155367) Michael S Allen | 5% | 1/1/1985 | |
| Shareholder (139831) James F Allen Iv 12% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 28% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% Director (139832) Michael D Griffith Director (139832) Michael D Griffith Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Director (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon | (139828) J F Allen Co | Director | (139830) James F Allen Iv | | 1/1/1988 | |
| Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% Director (139832) Michael D Griffith Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155365) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon J of I | (139828) J F Allen Co | Shareholder | (139830) James F Allen Iv | 12% | 1/1/1988 | |
| Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% Director (139832) Michael D Griffith Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Director (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon | (139828) J F Allen Co | Shareholder | (139831) John C Allen Jr | 28% | 1/1/1901 | |
| Director Vice President Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith Director Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon 1 of 1 | (139828) J F Allen Co | Shareholder | (139831) John C Allen Jr | 36% | 1/1/1980 | |
| Vice President(139832) Michael D GriffithDirector(155365) Gregory S HadjisVice President(155365) Gregory S HadjisDirector(155366) Mary E LydonSecretary1 of 1 | (139828) J F Allen Co | Director | (139832) Michael D Griffith | | 1/15/1988 | |
| Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Director (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon | (139828) J F Allen Co | Vice President | (139832) Michael D Griffith | | 1/1/1985 | |
| Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Director (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon 1 of 1 | (139828) J F Allen Co | Director | (155365) Gregory S Hadjis | | 3/1/2003 | |
| Director (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon | (139828) J F Allen Co | Vice President | (155365) Gregory S Hadjis | | 3/1/2003 | |
| Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon I of I | (139828) J F Allen Co | Director | (155366) Mary E Lydon | | 11/30/1996 | |
| 1 of 1 | (139828) J F Allen Co | Secretary | (155366) Mary E Lydon | | 11/30/1996 | |
| | | | 1 of 1 | | | |

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

| Name | Position/Title | |
|--------------|----------------------------|--|
| Address | Telephone # | |
| | % of Ownership Begin Date: | |
| Ending Date: | | |
| Name | Position/Title | |
| Address | Telephone # | |
| Audicas | % of Ownership Begin Date: | |
| | Ending Date: | |
| | | |
| Name | Position/Title | |
| Address | Telephone # | |
| Address | % of Ownership | |
| Begin Date: | Ending Date: | |
| | | |
| NI | Position/Title | |
| Name | Telephone # | |
| Address | % of Ownership Begin Date: | |
| | Ending Date: | |
| | | |

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

| Agency | DEP | |
|----------|----------|--|
| REQ.P.O# | DEP14723 | |

BID BOND

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THES | SE PRESENTS, That we, the und | dersigned, J F Allen Company |
|---|---|---|
| of <u>PO Box 2049 Buck</u> | nannon, WV 26201-2049 | , as Principal, and <u>Western Surety</u> |
| of <u>PO Box 2872,</u> Pittsk | ourgh PA 15230 a co | orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of |
| | | , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| | | (\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which |
| | | r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. |
| Department of Administration a certa | ain bid or proposal, attached here | the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ecording to plans and specifications. |
| | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, | | |
| hereto and shall furnish any other bo agreement created by the acceptance force and effect. It is expressly unde exceed the penal amount of this obli- | epted and the Principal shall ente ands and insurance required by the se of said bid, then this obligation arstood and agreed that the liabili gation as herein stated. | er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the a shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, |
| The Surety, for the value re- way impaired or affected by any exter waive notice of any such extension. | ceived, hereby stipulates and agonsion of the time within which the | rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, F | rincipal and Surety have hereun | ito set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| have caused their corporate seals to | be affixed hereunto and these pi | resents to be signed by their proper officers, this |
| 29th day of July | 20 <u>09</u> | |
| Principal Corporate Seal | | JF Allen Company (Name of Principal) By Mckael D. Hull (Must be President or Vice President) |
| | | Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Title) |
| Surety Corporate Seal | | Western Surety Company (Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson |
| IMPORTANT — Surety executing bone and a power of attorney must be attacked. | is must be licensed in West Virgi ched. | inia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, |

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

35

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Deb Frell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this

29th day of July 2009



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson, Assistant Secretar

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF WEST BOULD |
|---|
| |
| COUNTY OF LIPSHIR TO-WIT: |
| I. Miguse Larger Land Agency and |
| state as follows: |
| 1. I am an employee of T.F. MEN Company Name; and, |
| I do boroby attest that I.F. MEN COMPANY |
| (Company status) |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. |
| THE above statements are |
| (Company Name) |
| By: muchael D. March |
| Title: VIETRESIDE UT |
| Date: 407.74,7009 |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $34m$ day of $4m$ day of $4m$ |
| $\langle 1 \rangle = 10 2011 $ |
| By Commission expires <u>Secember</u> 19, 0011 |
| OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips (Notary Public) |
| PO Box 223 PO Box 223 THIS APPENDANTAL BAUS THE BP. SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO |
| FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE |
| AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF |
| THE BID. Rev March 2009 |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14723

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

V E N D O R

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/06/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE KATY LICK (RARDIN) DS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 07/28/09. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/27/09 AT 1:30 PM. ********************** NO OTHER CHANGES ********** 0001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: | FALLO | VLALON | | |
|----------------------------------|-------------|------------|-----------------|--|
| | | nad P Date | 74 7009 | |
| Authorized Signature: | gructael 17 | Dail | e. 777. 21. 22. | |
| Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 0) | | 90 | \ | |